

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Criminal Case No.4/2025
CNR No. WBCS01-000047-2025
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902)

Order No.05
26.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of A-1, A-2 and supply of copy of documents by the learned company prosecutor.

The learned company prosecutor is present.

A-1 and A-2 are absent by filing an application praying for representation through their learned advocate under section 355 of the BNSS. Heard. The said prayer is allowed.

The learned company prosecutor supplied copy of documents to the learned advocate for accused.

To **12.12.2025** for charge hearing. Both the accused persons must remain present.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**