

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Criminal Case No.4/2025
CNR No. WBCS01-000047-2025

Order No.06
12.12.2025

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

The learned company prosecutor is present.

All the accused persons are absent without any steps. However, due to the resolution of the Local Bar Association, no adverse action is taken against them.

Regular PO is transferred.

To **25.03.2026** for charge hearing. Both the accused persons are directed to remain present.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**